AGENDA LOGAN CITY COUNCIL

January 26, 2021

Pledge of Allegiance and Prayer

AGENDA

Roll Call

Minutes

People appearing before Council

Reports from: Mayor, Safety-Service Director, City Auditor, City Treasurer, Director of

Law and Committees (Finance, Public Utilities, Recreation, Water & Sewer, Streets & Alleys, Public Safety, Planning & Annexation, Cemetery

& Parks)

Reading of Communications

Legislation:

EMERGENCY

Ordinance No. 5, 2021

AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING THE TOTAL SUM OF \$58,000.00 FROM UNAPPROPRIATED MONEY IN THE WATER IMPROVEMENT FUND, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

Ordinance No. 6, 2021

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 74, 2020 TO CORRECT THE GRAND TOTAL 2021 APPROPRIATIONS, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

THIRD READING

Ordinance No. 85, 2020

AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING A WATER AND SEWER FEE SCHEDULE FOR THE PURPOSE OF COLLECTING CAPACITY, USAGE, AND INSPECTION FEES; SETTING AN ANNUAL THREE (3%) PERCENT INCREASE; AND, SETTING A ONE-TIME ACCESS CONNECTION FEE.

SECOND READING

Ordinance No. 2, 2021

AN ORDINANCE VACATING A PORTION OF CANAL ALLEY IN THE CITY OF LOGAN, PURSUANT TO THE PUBLIC NOTICE REQUIREMENT SET FORTH IN SECTION 723.07 OF THE OHIO REVISED CODE.

Ordinance No. 3, 2021

AN ORDINANCE VACATING A PORTION OF CROSS STREET IN THE CITY OF LOGAN, PURSUANT TO THE PUBLIC NOTICE REQUIREMENT SET FORTH IN SECTION 723.07 OF THE OHIO REVISED CODE.

Ordinance No. 4, 2021

AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING THE SUM OF \$25,000.00 FROM UNAPPROPRIATED MONEY IN THE WATER FUND.

Resolution No. 3, 2021

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND/OR SERVICE DIRECTOR OF THE CITY OF LOGAN TO ENTER INTO THE ENTERPRISE FLEET MANAGEMENT LEASE AGREEMENTS FOR THREE (3) POLICE VEHICLES.

FIRST READING

Ordinance No. 7, 2021

AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING THE TOTAL SUM OF \$5,274.00 FROM UNAPPROPRIATED MONEY IN THE GENERAL FUND.

Ordinance No. 8, 2021

AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING THE SUM OF \$360.00 FROM UNAPPROPRIATED MONEY IN THE WATER FUND.

Resolution No. 4 2021

A RESOLUTION CERTIFYING PAYMENT, BY THE LOGAN CITY AUDITOR, OF AN EXPENSE INCURRED IN 2020 TOTALING \$211.19, WHICH REQUIRES PAYMENT FROM THE 2021 BUDGET.

Resolution No. 5, 2021

A RESOLUTION CERTIFYING PAYMENT, BY THE LOGAN CITY AUDITOR, OF AN EXPENSE INCURRED IN 2020 TOTALING \$1,775.00, WHICH REQUIRES PAYMENT FROM THE 2021 BUDGET.

Resolution No. 6, 2021

A RESOLUTION CERTIYING PAYMENT, BY THE LOGAN CITY AUDITOR, OF AN EXPENSE INCURRED IN 2020 TOTALING \$260.46, WHICH REQUIRES PAYMENT FROM THE 2021 BUDGET.